
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)" 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on October 24, 2002 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated October 23. 2002 in Docket No. 02-0290 

(MidAmerican Enerqv Companv. Nicor Enerqv. L.L.C.. AES NewEnerqv, Inc. and the National Enerqy 

Marketers Association) Code Part 453 - 1'' Notice was mailed to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 
Designated agents for Electric Companies 
Designated agents for Alternative Retail Electric Suppliers 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th 
day of October A.D. 2002. 

LAURA H. YOUNG 
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE 3 i  ILLINOIS 



Service List - 02-0290 

David I. Fein 
Atty. for AES NewEnergy, Inc. 
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60601-1293 * 
mailto:david.fein@piperrudnick.com 

Carla S. Meiners 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
Urbandale Business Center 
4299 N.W. Urbandale Drive 
Urbandale, IA 50322 * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 

Robert Ricobene 
Director of Electric Operations 
Nicor Energy, L.L.C. 
1001 Warrenville Rd., Ste. 550 
Lisle, IL 60532-4306 * 
mailto:robertricobene@nicorenergy.com 

Stacey L. Rantala 
Attorney 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K St., NW, Ste. 425 
Washington, DC 20007 * 
mailto:srantala@energymarketers.com 

Jeff Schirm 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
716 17th St. 
Moline IL 61265 * 
mailto:jaschirm@midamerican.com 

Robert P Jared 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
106 E. Second St. 
PO Box 4350 
Davenport IA 52808 
rnailto:rpjared@midamerican.com 

Steve Gustafson 
Nicor Energy, L.L.C. 
James, Gustafson and Thompson 
1001 E. Chicago, #IO3 
Napewille IL 60540 * 
mailto:sdgustafson@jgtattorneys.com 

Document Processor 
AES NewEnergy, Inc. 
csc 
700 S. Second St. 
Springfield IL 62704 * 
mailto:(217) 5444657(fax) 

Eric Schlaf 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:eschlaf@icc.state.il.us 

Joseph L. Lakshrnanan, Esq. 
& Shig W. Yasunaga, Esq. 

Illinois Power Company 
500 S. 27Ih St. 
Decatur, IL 62521-2200 * 
joseph-lakshmanan@iIlinoispower.com 
shig-yasunaga@lllinoispower.com 

Andrew G. Huckman 
Office of General Council 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 * 
mailto:ahuckman@icc.state.il.us 

Steven Matrisch 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto:smatrisc@icc.state.il.us 

Darcy Fabrizius 
Blackhawk Energy Services 
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Dr. 
P.O. Box 2226 
Waukesha, WI 53187-2226 * 
mailto:dfabrizius@blackhawkenergy.com 

James Hinchliff, Gerard T. Fox, 
Mary Klyasheff & Timothy P. Walsh 
Attys. for Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:j.hinchliff@pecorpcom 
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com 
mailto:mklyash@pecorp.com 
mailto: hvalsh@pecorp.com 

Mark G. Kaminski 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL60601 
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us 

* Active Parties - 1 -  



Service List - 02-0290 

Michael S. Pabian 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Exelon BSC Legal Services 
10 S. Dearborn, 35'h FI. 
PO Box 805379 
Chicago, IL 60680-5379 
mailto:Michael.pabian@exeloncorp.corn 

Edward J. Griffin & W. Michael Seidel 
Central Illinois Light Company 
Defrees & Fiske 
200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 * 
mailto:ejg@defrees.corn 
mailto:wrnseidel@defrees.com 

Nick Shea 
Central Illinois Light Company 
300 Liberty Street 
Peoria, IL 61602 
rnailto: nshea@ciIco.com 

Julie B. Lucas 
Legal Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604 * 
rnailto:jlucas@cuboard.org 

Mark N. Pera, Marie Spicuzza 

Assistant State's Attorneys 
People of Cook County 
Environment and Energy Division 
69 W. Washington, Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60602 * 
rnailto:mpera@cookcountygov.com 
rnailto:mspicuz@cookcountygov.com 
mailto:Idoss@cookcountygov.corn 

& Leijuana Doss 

Active Parties - 2 -  


